
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

5/1(木) 晴れ 22.8 11.6 3192.9 140,488 140,488 85,798 163.7

5/2(金) 曇り一時雨 21.5 5.0 1,639.7 72,147 212,634 171,597 123.9

5/3(土) 晴れ時々曇り 16.2 7.4 2,516.8 110,739 323,374 257,395 125.6

5/4(日) 曇り一時雨 15.2 1.1 1,259.7 55,427 378,800 343,193 110.4

5/5(月) 曇り時々晴れ 16.3 8.6 2,642.4 116,266 495,066 428,991 115.4

5/6(火) 曇りのち晴れ 15.5 0.0 1,049.5 46,178 541,244 514,790 105.1

5/7(水) 晴れ時々雨 13.4 1.9 608.5 26,774 568,018 600,588 94.6

5/8(木) 晴れ 17.6 12.8 2,348.3 103,325 671,343 686,386 97.8

5/9(金) 晴れのち曇り 24.8 9.4 2,479.2 109,085 780,428 772,184 101.1

5/10(土) 曇り時々雨 22.1 0.0 578.7 25,463 805,891 857,983 93.9

5/11(日) 曇り一時雨 16.1 0.2 256.2 11,273 817,164 943,781 86.6

5/12(月) 曇り一時雨 14.6 0.0 398.5 17,534 834,698 1,029,579 81.1

5/13(火) 晴れ時々曇り 19.8 8.5 2,762.3 121,541 956,239 1,115,378 85.7

5/14(水) 晴れ 24.6 11.8 3,137.3 138,041 1,094,280 1,201,176 91.1

5/15(木) 曇り時々晴れ 26.0 7.1 2,164.1 95,220 1,189,500 1,286,974 92.4

5/16(金) 1,372,772

5/17(土) 1,458,571

5/18(日) 1,544,369

5/19(月) 1,630,167

5/20(火) 1,715,966

5/21(水) 1,801,764

5/22(木) 1,887,562

5/23(金) 1,973,360

5/24(土) 2,059,159

5/25(日) 2,144,957

5/26(月) 2,230,755

5/27(火) 2,316,553

5/28(水) 2,402,352

5/29(木) 2,488,150

5/30(金) 2,573,948

5/31(土) 2,659,747

℃ h 27034.1

19.1 5.7 1802.3

4.87 2042.8

酒田松山3号(536.0kW)　　　発電実績 2025年5月

日付 天気
売電目標

累計(円)

実績平均(/日) ¥79,300

  月目標値 ¥85,798

月合計 ¥1,189,500
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